o 1) Date: -9 19_84
FORM IV-2(B) Eﬂw 2) Operhtor’s ;
s(—)sl;verse) f ; @ E Well No. ﬁ// ISoN #1
3) APIWellNo. _47 - 073 - 1843
State County Permit

hﬂ/\.

OfL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil P i Gas

B (If ““Gas’’, Production
Elevation: LAY 4
District: MEKim

6) WELL OPERATOR_LZENAITY CoRP.

Address L0, BOX 25 CAMEBRIOGE,
OwMio Y2245

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Name _ KOBERT LOWTHER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
T OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

Voay
/

/ Underground storage / Deep /  Shallow ‘/ /)
Watershed: _ZWRKEY RUN O - '9'7':‘/
County: _ PLERASANTS  Quadrangle: _SCHULTZ 2.7
7) “DESIGNATED AGEN']; _GE&E.L_D_‘[QQMLAM_

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR.
Name CLINT HORT ASS. TNC.
Ro, Box /973

5) LOCATION:

Address M‘Qﬂ%&m& Address
PUotRND TexRAS, 29202
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:  Drill__ 4~ / Drill  deeper / Redrill / Stimulate__ &~/
Plug off old formation______ / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)__ A/ONE
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _IMRRCELLOUS
12) Estimated depth of completed well, Yl00 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, VA L) feet;  salt VL~ ¥ Kuil feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ONKNOUN Is coal being mined in the area? Yes, £ Noos 7 /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 9"7’ XJ 76 v FXye) A4S0 ISURE, /50 SX| Kinds &z mes “& g
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7 J,s‘ go V /800 / 800 /5’0 SX
Production v/2 1 xd lt0.c| - Y100 4100 200 Sx || pephsser
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-073-1843 May 31, 19 84
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof. May 31, 1986

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

T

7 i3 areil N
Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

Permit expires

Bedker

Plat:

I

Casing

ImU

Agent: -~

AP

2y

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

A
UZ2/16/2024

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.



FORM 1V-2(B) =+ FILE COPY
Reverse 5 3 o

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

TR \

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

02/16/20a4



UKM LV=Z(A) 1) Date: S~ -~R9 19 gy
bverse 2) Operator's
3-83] Well No._ A//ison #
3) API Well No. 47-po73- P4
State County Permit
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(1) Name cphpirs ppuis
Address_A/Ne RIOGE RO, o
ST/‘O/QK‘/{ LOEST LYRGINIA

—_——

(11) Name
Address

iii) Name o
Address

5(1) COAL OPERATOR NONE

Address
5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name AMNONE
Address

Name ANONE,
Address

S(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name NoNE ;

Address

TO THE PERSON (S) NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Fomm IV-4 if the well is

to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved
and describes the well and its loca

cementing program;
(2)

(3) The

in the drilling or other work,

tion and, if applicable, the proposed casing and

The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and
Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion

and sediment control and for

reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE " INSTRUCTIONS"
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU.
ACTIGN AT ALL.

CN'H{ERFNMESIDEG‘MG)PYOFMAPPLIC}EIQJ

IS'IHATYQJHAVERIGII’SMM’IHEAPPLICAHCN
HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO

)

and depicted on attached Form IV-6.
Construction and Reclamation Plan have

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following:

mlncluded 1s the lease or leases or

D I hold the right to extract oil
The

ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or

or

7)

or other contract or contracts providing for flat well

for campensationto the

to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced

If the answer above is No,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) th.muqh (4) .

ot |

€l

iR
Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned \
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying ts .
1 Office of 0il and Gas, West Vi ja sy 7 \‘(]3,.}
respect to a well at the location described on attached Application' @ - . .
the ’
been mailed by registered or certified mail or ivered; )\ DIVISION

other continuing contract or contracts by which

(See reverse side for specifics.)

nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,

See the reverse side for line

item instructions, and for instructions co i

tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

Reclamation Plan.

the truth of the information on the
lotice and Application is verified
ind sworn to and the Notice is

signed on behalf of the Well Operator

n z{% County and State by
Omes 9. t@nn&‘f\&\x%@(\ ’

his3 day of _ [Y\0u , 1937.
\ issj ires |-\ , 190.
ND PO
. County,

OP.

E/Vﬁ/ﬂ CORPL,
P

-
S A7 af FRrcT
Address g£c0¢.29 STELORRT R0,

CRMIBRIOCE, pptip 43225
Telephone g/y- ¢39-45,5

02/16/2024



INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other

co~owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5¢ii, iii) See Code 8 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code 8 § 22-4-11(4, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Requlation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-lal(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fraom the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b,

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER QODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

02/16/2024



e

DATE May 12, 1984
WELL NO. Allison #1
Strde of Best Hirgmia a1 0. 47 -073 -/593
Bepartment of Hlines
®il und Gas Bivision

(Rev 8-81)

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME  SENRIT Y COR A. DESIGNATED AGENT Jerry Townsend
Address RO . Box s, Cambridge, OH 437252ddress 5th & Green St. Parkersburg, WV 26101
Telephone g/v — 439-3109 Telephone 3(4-422-5449
LANDOWNER Charles Cavis SOIL QONS, DISTRICT Upper Chio
Revegetation to be carried out by Beard Exploration Inc. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by A A SD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan: s/

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION AT 3 11
Structire  Drainage Ditch 2) Structure_ Diversion Ditch O'- & GA&PM?"@NA
Spacing_.__N/A | vaterial _Farthen __ Dr 1+ OF MINE!
Page Ref. Marual 2-12 Page Ref. Manmual 2-12
Structure  (Cross Drain (B) Structure _ Sediment Barrier (2)
Spacing o Material Logs & Brush
Page Ref. Manual 2-1 Page Ref. Mamal 2-16
Structure Foad Culvert _ (C) Structure (3)
Spacing one 16" Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-7 Page Ref. Mamal

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area Iy ] ZRAXHINX, YOOI —
Lime Tans /acre Lime Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 ar correct to pH
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tans/acre Mulch Tons/acre
Seed* KY-31 40 1bs/acre Seed* 1bs/acre
Redtop 5 lbs/acre 1bs/acre
lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.
SIAN PRIF4RED Y Smith Land Survexa‘eg C;)g,

wooEEr  Plesse posupst Soinivens” A022z52 111 South Street
gocperctior. o prrrest Moy
seeciing For one srowing secson. Glenville. WY 26351
Attach separaie snecess as

necessary for commtnTs. SEONE NO. 304-462-5634







DUUA &LWJ TALL e/l

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the :7/(”/ day of T sk , 19

by and between /\(ﬁlll(r(! ,/’3 ﬂ///.;.ouz,ez‘p afﬁma/Aﬂ////k«:U)
P T T TP | G Aot
prd GSepevieve 44 Blhcow hys niide 7

R

partt =S
of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and ﬂ erL r/ ; x'/ﬂ [rwn 1[ Sl f iy
g R hr /'a//f/ = ﬁ/é/ 2 S 72 5 , party of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hereby grants and warrants generally
the title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possession, and of sole
right to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for the sole and only purpose of operating for and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, drips, tanks, stations,
telephone, telegraph and electric power lines, houses for gates, meters and regulators, and all other rights and privileges
necessary, incident to and convenient for the economic operation, including the drilling of wells, of this land for oil and gas,
with the right to use free oil, gas and water for such purposes and with the right of removing either during or after the term
hereof all and any property and improvements placed or erected on the premises by Lessee; also with the right of operating

as one entire tract, or subdividing the premises situate in _ L “k/’/:;/ District,
Ve S 7 s County, and State of West Virginia, on the waters

of 'Efe,éa/y @'A/ — bounded a ?@Eﬂ
On the North ¥y lands of _~7 L. Ley fore

. 7
On the East by lands of LD, UL et

On the South by lands of LE Ea// v ’é 2 M?,é’A/C/L WAL 3 2

On the West by lands of P 2—;6-_4 OIL & GAS DIVISION
Containing Tl / DEPT. ors, MINEBESes:s,
reserving, however, oo feet from the EA/57- <2 building now on the premises,

on which no well shall be drilled by either party except by mutual consent

o
To have and to hold unto and for the use of the Lessee for the term of £ years from this date, and as long
thereafter as the said land is operated by the Lessee in the search for or production of oil or gas, with the extension of
term by payment of rentals as hereinafter set forth.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMISES the said Lessee covenants and agrees: 1st — To deliver to the credit

of the Lessor, ﬂe- f— heirs or assigns, free of cost, in the pipe line to which said Lessee may connect its wells,
a royalty of the equal one-eighth (1/8) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises; 2nd — To pay the
equal one-eighth (1/8) of all money received from sale of gas from each and every gas well drilled on said premises, the
product from which is marketed and used off the premises, said payment to be made within sixty days after commencing
to market the gas therefrom as aforesaid and to be paid each theee months thereafter while the gas from said well or wells is
so marketed and used.

Said Lessee shall not be required in any event to increase the rate of said gas well payments or said royalty of oil or
the delay rental payments hereinafter provided by reason of any royalty or interest in said oil or gas that may have been

heretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by said Lessor or 7Z e A predecessors in title or otherwise; and if
the Lessor does not have title to all the oil and gas in the leased premises, there shall be refunded such part of all delay rental
and gas well payments made by the Lessee under this lease, as shall be proportionate to the outstanding title, and payments
thereafter to be made for such purposes shall be reduced in the same proportion.

The leased premises may be fully and freely used by the Lessor for farming purposes, excepting such parts as are
used by Lessee in operating hereunder.

l
O/" ‘}/ﬁ <e d ,’é/‘ - Ritchie Gazette Printing — Harrisville, WV Form OG-1
/{yf/ d" Bﬂ A4/ ’

02/16/2024
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: A5 I
giox 433 pee 294 e o
e The said Lessee covenants and agrees to paya rental at the rate of 4/0,
o= [Poysprid FOLTY dollars ($ 3/ QY0 , T=
i ompleted, or this lease surr

=s237s h

suntil a well is ¢

monthsfzam-this-date
completioref agaswell-she

oty
ST

All payments hereunder may be directed to the Lessor, or deposited to credit or the credit

of respective heirs or assigns in

or by check payable and mail to at
Post Office, County, State of West Virginia, or in any of said methods to

. who is hereby appointed agent to receive and receipt for the same.

" O“U ;:”L’ o o .
Loce g;gm may lay a line to,any well producing gas only on said land or to second party’s pipe line leading from

said well to market, to take gas produced from said \zle}l for ¥ Y . own use for heat and light
in one dwelling house on said land at - § owit risk/Subject to the use, operation, pumping and right of abandon-

ment of the well and pipe line by the Lessee; the first two hundred thousand cubic feet of gas so taken in each year shall
be free, but all gas in excess of two hundred thousand cubic feet taken in each year shall be paid for by the Lessor at the
current published local rates of the Lessee, and measurement and regulation shall be by meter and regulators set at the
tap on the well of line. This privilege is upon condition that the Lessor shall use said gas with economy, in safe and proper
pipes and appliances, and shall subscribe to and be bound by reasonable rules and regulations of the Lessee published
at such time relating to such use of gas.

7 y/4 /'/7,‘,%:/'4/5 < 5%’4 /77 ée,- ity ée/c'ul /7‘7/04) a{“ﬂfgj
Lessee S_Z)// o7 B Sl [oBhfe LR 2l ﬂr-cr-rwd;’?/ ,WJ'uﬁy' o
AeETf Ao To LMY ///;/A,z//, ot/ Sk Feazses.

It is further agreed that the Lessee shall have the right at any time to surrender this lease, or from time to time

any part or parts of the leased land upon the payment of One Dollar ($1.00) and all amounts due hereunder as to
the land so surrendered, and thereafter the Lessee shall be released and discharged from all payments, obligations,
covenants and conditions herein contained as to the land so surrendered, and this lease shall thereupon become null and
void as to land in respect to which a surrender is made. .

The Lessor agrees that the recordation of deed of surrender in the proper County, and deposit in the post office
of a check payable as above provided for said last mentioned sum and all amounts then due hereunder, shall be and be
accepted as full and legal surrender of Lessee’s rights under this lease.

All terms, conditions, limitations and covenants between the parties hereto shall extend to their respective heirs,
successors, personal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and
year first above written.

Witness:

02/16/2024
(Seal)

(Seal)
(Seal)
(Seal)
: _ (Seal)
| 2 4 o 3 - (Seal)

Signed: v%értl( A LUtz Eew )

- o T
//4/‘] 1 P AL 77' I/Zé’)é‘-L“""/  cH
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STATE OF &Aé@ﬂ{(

L0OS ANGELES

sk 193 re 205

COUNTY OF et

TO-WIT: 1, JUDITI ANN SALAZAR a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
that _ LAIRD Be ALLISON Sk GENEVIEVE N. ALLISON
his wife, whose name axe signed to the writing above, bearing date the 31st day of JANUARY
19__84  have thisday acknowledged the same before me in my said County. =

Given under my hand this 31lst day of JANUARY / 20 , 19

My Commission exbirés MAY 27, 1 984 ﬂ 'éL % ¢Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF

OFFICIAL SEAL

a2 JUDITH ANN SALAZAR

¥f=1] NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
) LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Commission Expires May 26, 1987 I

Notary P in and for said County and State, do certify

TO-WIT: 1,
that and : el
his wife, whose name signed to the writing a'bove, bearing date the day of
19_ ,ha____thisdayacknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this day of , 19,

My Commission expires s . , Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF

TO-WIT: 1, S , a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
that and ____ ‘
his wife, whose name signed to the writing above, bearing date the day of
19_  ,ha____thisdayacknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this day of 19

My Commission expires Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF

TO-WIT: 1, , a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
that and "
his wife, whose name signed to the writing above, bearing date the day of
19__ ,ha____thisday acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this day of ’ 19

My Commission expires & Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF

TO-WIT: 1,

a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify

that

and .

his wife, whose name

signed to the writing above, bearing date the day of

19 ,ha__thisday acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given nnder mv hand thic

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, OFFICE OF TH

The foregoing paper writing was this day ﬂ‘ L Q" 8 A at3'
thereupon, together with the certificate thereto annexed, is admitted to r&cord.

Q= C. & H. #82260-B

dav nf -19 -
CLERK OF THE'}’ EASANTS COUNTY COMMISSION,

presented .for record in my office, and

TESTE: j »y’ ). /é - ﬂ“‘?’\ , Clerk

Pleasants County Commission

02/16/2024
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DE{-i'\: { 1

(g\?g - OiL AND Mg‘“‘ Yo - Dateai‘sirl;ary 19, 1986
gﬁﬂt of Best Virginig Well Do A
FEB 2 1 1986 o Widrent of Biria  Fam___ Allison
EB @il und Eas ;@muim API No. 47 -&- 1843 -

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il X / GasX / quuld Injection  / Waste’ Dls?osal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage  / Deep X / Shallow L o)

IOCATION: Elevation: &858 Watershed Turkey Run 0-57-F-1 .
‘District: McKim Coumty Pleasants Quadrangle  Schultg

QOMPANY Benatty Corp.

ADDRESS _ P.0, Box 75, Cambridge, Ohio Caging [Used in | Ieft ?ﬁnt
. i
DESIGNATED AGENT Gerald Townsend "I‘u.bing Drilling|in well | Cu. \fllé.
ADDRESS 5th & Green St., Parkersburg, W. Va. Size
OWNER __ Charl ; ;i
SURFACE harles Davis F ;
ADDRESS St, NQI!S, W. Va. 13-10"
Al1li Heirs
MINERAL RIGHTS OGWNER ison He 9 5/8 210! 210! 75 sy
ADDRESS St. Marys, W. Va, 8 5/8
J
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Robert 5 1800" 1800" 150 -
Lowther ADDRESS Middlebourn, W, Va, 5' 1/2
PERMIT 1ISSUED
2/31/84 4 1/2 4077 4077' | 225 o
DRILLING COMMENCED 6/8/84 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 6/14/84 N
IF APPLICARLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HJOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REJORKING. VERBAL PERMISSICN OBTAINED used
o N/A
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Marcellous Depth 4100 fect I:g
Depth of campleted well 4100 feet Rotary.X / Cable Tools g
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 150 feet; sSalt 1350 feet )
- Coal seam depths: None found Is coal being mind in the area? No V
OPEN FLOW DATA B
Producing formation Speechly-Balltown ' Pay zone depth 3746 feet (©
Gas: Initial open flow 238 Mcf/d  .0il: Initial open flow trace ace Bhl/d ‘b
Final open flow 238 Mcf/d Final open flow trace phl/g

Time of ‘open flow between initial and final tests 72  hours
Static rock pressure 50 _j)s:tg(surfaoe measurmt) after 72 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) i
Second producing fammation _ Pay zone Gepth feot
Gas: Initial cpen flow Mcf£/A  0il: Initial cpen 1971072024, 4
Final open flow Mcf/d  0il: Final open flow 1) /d
Tim2 of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure _psig(surface measuremnent) after ~ hours shut in

(Contirzie on revers, Cedde)

DISTRICT WELL INIWOI




FORM AV-3O
(REVERSE)

-
-

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

2304-2314 40 shots 12.37" penatration
2990-3000 40 shots 12.37" penatration
3506-3516 40 shots 12.37" penatration
3668-3678 40 shots 7.52" penatration
3736-3746 40 shots  8.52" penatration

WELL 10G )
[—_; ‘—”—T" ) | i DWW DYC
£

Form 26 =
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES #

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION b
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. ' Well Ne
COMPANY — ADDRESS -
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
o528 R Y s O e R R R B P R N e T P A R R Y O L :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THNICKNESS wooD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOGCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
T
S S RN S SRR

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

02/16/2024

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

BISTRIST WELL INSPECTO®



SRS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ey o ECE)

OIL AND GAS WELLSS DIVISION
JUN1 3 1984

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OlL & GAS DIVISION

e
RN O & s /5’43 osE";fI"" oF MINES

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
. Size
Addvess Cd/n{l A

- o e
16 Kind of Packer—________
rm Dovto /g M/LNI

13
Well No [ "[ 10 ;/ 0 ;/ 0 | Size of
District. m C/ /r«(/"n (‘ountyM 8

Drilling commenced @ 8 ?Lf 6% /?0 2 LM—‘ Depth set___

Drilling completed Total deptu
3 Perf. top

Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom____
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in__Inch

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED 9/éSIZFI ;/0 No. ’I‘é"?'??fxte

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY /7/

itock pressure Ibs hrs.

Oill bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water /D / feet. 9‘ 75 feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES

todiarde il Al Py r
T s, Rum o115 Cwuﬂ/%y Wl 7

a2s F/%

"ahra’ pistiict /WD) Aldetéron




Form 26

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeatioa Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wooD-8i28 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siXE LosT
H% IS S sl
Drillers’ Names s -
Remarks:
e I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
02/16/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®
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WELL:
DIST:
QUAD:
ELEV:
BASE LOG:

DEPTH DRILLER:

HOLE SIZE:

BASE LOG:
PIPE:

MAX TRT PRES:
MIN RATE:
PBTD:

TOC:
BAFFELS:

Page 1 of 3.

R & R DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
60437 Stewart Road
Cambridge, Ohio 43725

Allison #1 PERMIT #: 1843
McKim COUNTY: Pleasants
Schultz WTRS: Turkey Run
858 KB: 868
Birdwell 6/13/84 DEPTH LOGGER: 4132

4130 BTM. LOGGED: 4128
6-1/4" TOP LOGGED: 200

CASE HOLE DATA:

Birdwell 6/22/84 TYPE LOG: CBL, GR, & CCL
4-1/2" 10.5# 5000# FRAC VALVE: D/30000X60000X4%
3000 PSI ek MIM TRT PRES: 2500 PSI

40 MMCFPM MAX RATE: 80 MMCFPM

3775, Note: Plug floated but should not interfere
with planned operation.

1700

size depth PERF INTUL: 3736-46
2-7/8" 3679 KB 3668-78
3" 3557 3506-16
3-5/16" 3180 2990-3000
3-9/16" 2681.5 2304-14

02/16/2024




GUN TYPE

Tornado Jet-Link
Hollw Steel/C
Hollw Steel/C
Hollw Steel/C
Hollw Steel/C

PERFORATING DATA:

GUN 0D
2-1/8"
om

3-1/8"
3-1/8"
3-1/8"

GRAM/W

22.d
6
12
12
12

EHD
.41
29
.36
.36
«30

PENATRATION
8.52" = Stage
7.52" = Stage

12.37" = Stage

12.37" = Stage

12.37" = Stage #

Page 2

Note: Hollow steel carrier will be run W/Frac Ball-retriever

Note: A1l intvl to be perf W/4 JSPF 60° phaseing 10' intvl.

COMPLETION PROGNOSIS

of 3.

#2
#2
#3
il

1. MIRU Nowsco Continuous tubing truck, and circulate fluid out of

casing to TD of 3775'.

A. MIRU Perfco Wire Line W/10,000# API Grease Head on top of

Western's Frac Tree.

B. GIH W/2-1/8" Tornado Jet-Link W/4 JSPF Tornado aluminum

Jet Perf.

C. Check 5 collars and short Jts. To get on depth and perf

3736-46 and POOH.

2. RU Western N2 Pumpers and energize W/800,000 SCF N2 W/1000

gal K1-PC-160 at 50,000 SCFPM and 2 BPM pump rate.

A. If acid is needed to break after pressuring up, pump 500 gal

15% acetic cut W/methanol.

3. RU and GIH W/2" Hollow steel carrier W/2-7/8" Frac Ball and

retriever device installed.

A. Repeat above step C. and seat ball on baffle at 3679.

B. Pressure test to 3000 PSI for 5 min. if baffle holds

equalize pressure to 5 min. shut in on first stage and

02/16/2024



4.

Page 3 of 3.

perf at 3668-78.
C. After perforating seat ball on seat and pump 500 gal

15% acetic acid break formation and repeat above step #2.
Repeat step 3 using 3-1/8" hollow steel carrier with Densie-
Jet 12 4JSPF 60° phasing 10' interval using 3" frac ball
and retriever device.
A. Repeat above step 1-C. and perf 3506-16.
B. B. Repeat steps 3-C.
C. Repeat steps 2.
Repeat step 3 using 3-1/8" hollow steel carrier with Densie-
Jet 12 4JSPF 60° phasing 10' interval using 3-5/16" frac ball
and retriever device.
A. Repeat above step 1-C. and perf 2990-3000.
B. Repeat steps 3-C. |
C. Repeat steps 2.
Repeat step 3 using 3-1/8" hollow steel carrier with Densie-
Jet 12 4JSPF 60° phasing 10' interval using 3-9/16" frac ball
and retriever device.
A. Repeat step 1-C and perf 2304-14.
B. Repeat steps 3-C.

C. Repeat steps 2.

02/16/2024




R & R DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

FRAC REPORT

WELL: Allison #1
API#: 1843
5-Stage Frac

Page 1 of 4.

DATE: 6/28/84

TIME BPM PSIG CuM  SCF NOTES

12:30 p.m. 4 0 - - Pump 500 gal. acid

12:33 p.m. Acid in start cool down

1:04 p.m. - 3600 Pres. test change valve

1:11 p.m. - 3600 Pres. test OK

1:24 p.m. 0 3600 Pres. Test K2

1:26 p.m. 0 3000 40,000 Load Hole

1:28 p.m. 0 2800 80 40 Prep to break

1:32 p.m. 0 3000 88 8

1:35 pim. 0 3400 96 8 No break, let set 20 min.
3:43 p.m. 0 3400 96 8 Pres. test, prep to break
3:44 p.m. 0 3400 96 40

3:46 p.m. 0 3500 149 10

3:50 p.m. 0 3700 169 5 No break

4:00 p.m. 1 3800 169 0 Prep to dump 6Bbl. acid

4:04 p.m. 2 3900 169 0 Pump 4Bb1. acid & stress frac
8:35.a.m. 0 3400 209 40 Prep to break, load hole

&:36 a.m. 0 3800 219 5

8:38 a.m. 0 3900 229 5

8:54 a.m. 0 3900 309 5 Shut down,leave pressure,trying

break

02/16/2024
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Note: Pressured to 3900 PSI after spotting 500 gal. of 15% acetic acid at
perf. and cannot get break. Made decision to break in petro-technology
stress frac tool. Tool specifications are as follows:

TOOL SIZE LGTHS STD CU.FT. GEN. PSI
Stress frac tool 2" % e 20,000 30,000

This tool will be suspended in mid-point of the perforations and
detonated in hopes to gain entry and break formation. See perforation
report for details of stress frac. After stress frac at 9:30 p.m.
loaded hole with 40,000 standard feet of nitrogen and pressured to
3900 PSI. Formation still did not break. Discussed situation with
Western Engineers on location and decided to shut down and reschedule
job for 6/30/84.

Morning Report of 6/30/84.
Move in and rig up - Nowsco Well Service continuous tubing truck

and spot and balanced 28%HCL at perforation. Rigged down and moved
off locations..

TIME BPM PSIG STG CUM SCF NOTES
6/30/84:
10:10 a.m. 0 1 Pressure test lines, prep to break
10:13 a.m. 0 1 10,000 10,000 Load hole
10:15 a.m. 0 3900 1 30,000 10,000
10:23 a.m. 0 3500 1
12:07 p.m. 0 3800 1 0 40 Pressure test OK
12:12 p.m. 3000 90 40 Load hole
12:14 p.m. <5 2750 170 40 Break from 3000 to 2750

Start 1/2BB1 per min. K1-PC160

12:15 p.m. i 210 40
12:20 p.m. .5 2750 1 410 40 N2 - 100°FH
12:25 p.m. & 2750 1 610 40 N2 - 100°FH
12:30 p.m. 5 2750 1 810 40 Cut K2 start flush
12:31 p.m. 0 2750 1 850 40 Cut N2 ISIP 1950, 5 min SI 1900
2:587 p.m. 2 1650 2 0 - Drop 1.5Bbl. HCL & 6Bbl. acetic
3:02 p.m. 0 1500 2 0 20 Load hole
3:04 p.m. 0 2000 2 40 30 Break 2700-2600
3:06 p.m. 2 2500 2 100 40 Start K2

02/16/2024
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BPM

. TIME PSIG STG CUM SCF NOTES

3:08 p.m. 2 2500 2 180 40

3:10 p.m. 2 2500 2 260 40

3:15 p.m. 2 2450 2. 460 40

3:20 p.m. 2 2450 2 660 40 K2 out

3:22 p.m. 0 2400 2 740 40

3:24 p.m. 0 2400 2 820 40 N2 Out ISIP, 1980, 5min SI 1925

5:30 p.m. 5 1650 3 . 0 Start K2 .5Bb1, HCL 3Bbl and
6 acetic

5:35 p.m. 0 1650 2 -4 20

5:36 p.m. 0 2000 3.2 20

5:38 p.m. 0 3000 3 40 40

5:43 p.m. 0 3400 45 5

6:01 p.m. 0 3600 3 60 5

6:06 p.m. 2 2500 3 260 40 Start K2, Break 3600-2200

6:11 p.m. 2 2400 3 460 40

6:16 p.m. 2 2400 3 660 40 K2 out

6:21 p.nm. 2 2400 3 860 40

6:22 p.m. 2 2400 3 940 40 N2 out ISIP 2000

7:36 p.m. 2 1800 4 0 0 Start K2-NCL3 acetic

7:38 p.m. 0 1800 4 0 0 Shut down for leak

7:48 p.m. 2 1800 4 0 0 Leak repaired

7:49 p.m. 0 1800 4 0 20 Acid in

7:51 p.m. 0 3000 4 60 20 Break 3000-2400

7:54 p.m. i 2400 4 120 40 |

7:56 p.m. 2 2350 4 200 40

7:57 p.m. 2 2250 4 240 40

8:00 p.m. 2 2200 4 360 40

8:05 p.m. 2 2200 4 560 40

8:10 p.m. 2 2200 4 760 40

02/16/2024
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TTIME BPM  PSIG ST6 _CUM__ SCF_ NOTES
8:12 p.m. 0 2200 4 800 40 N2 out ISIP 1800
9:31 p.m. 2 1600 5 0 Pump 1 gal K2 & BB HCL
9:34 p.m. 0 3400 5 0 20 Start N2, Prep to break
9:36 p.m. 1 3000 5 40 20 Break 3400 - 2200
9:38 p.m. 1 1800 5 160 40 Start K2
9:39 p.m. 1 2200 5 200 40
9:41 p.m. 1 2410 5 320 60
9:44 p.m. 2 2500 5 500 60
9:46 p.m. 2 2500 5 620 60 k1 Gone
9:48 p.m. 0 2500 5 740 60
9:49 p.m. 0 2500 5 800 60
9:50 p.m. 0 2500 5 860 60 N2 Gone ISIP 1900
AVG TRT PRES RATE BREAK PERF.INTVL ~ ISIP  5MIN SI
Stage 1:

2750  40,000SCFPM 3000-2750 3736-46KB 1950 1900
Stage 2:

2457.1 38,750 2700-2600 3668-78 1980 1925
Stage 3:

2420 40,000 3600-2200 3506-16 2000 -
Stage 4:

2257.1 35,500 3000-2400 2990-3000 1800 -
Stage 5:

2362.5 48,000 3400-2200 2304-14 1900 -

Total N2 Pumped - 5 million st. cu. ft. 800,000 per stage.

Total Kerosene pumped and para-check 160 - 5,000 gals. - 1,000 gals. per stage.

Total acid pumped 2500 gals. of acetic, 15% cut w/methanol - 500 gals. per stage.

Total acid pumped 500 gals. of HCL, 100 gals. per stage. Spotted on perforations

for break.

. See Completion Prognosis dated 6/26/84 for Gunn specifications and perforating
data pertaining to frac job.

02/16/2024



R & R DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

PERF REPORT

Page 1 of 2.

5-Stage
Allison #1
6/28/84 6/30/84

STAGE 1 - RUN 1 STAGE 2 - RUN 2
COLLARS ADJ 0D COLLARS ADJ 0D
2896 4 2896 2896 -.4 2896
2884 .0 2884.3 2884 0 2884
3517 0 3517 3517 +.3 3517
3505 0 3505 3505 0 3508.1
3720 0 3720.1 3679 0 3679
PERF CCL TO TS SHOOT PERF CCL TO TS SHOOT
3736-46 6.5 3729.50K 3668-78 3661

6/30/84 6/30/84

STAGE 3 - RUN 3 STAGE 4 - RUN 4
COLLARS ADJ 0D COLLARS ADJ 0D
2896 -2 2896 2896 -1 2896
2884 0 2884 2884 0 2884.1
3464+ 0 3464.3 3098 0 3098.3
3517 0 3517 3058 0 3057.3
3505 0 3505 3017+ 0 3nz.1
PERF CCL TO TS SHOOT PERF €CL 70 715 SHOOT
3506-16 2:5 3503.5 2990-3000 2.5 2987.5

02/16/2024
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R & R DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

PERF REPORT

6/30/84
STAGE 5 - RUN 5
COLLARS ADJ 0D BAFFLE STAGE CCL TO BTM BALL  BFL SEAT
2642 -4 2642 1.3679 2 -19' 3660
2601 0 2601 2.3557 3 -18' 3539
2561 0 2561 3.3180 4 -18' 3162
2520 0 2520 4.2681.5 5 -18" 2663.5
2479 0 2479
2438 0 2438
STRESS FRAC
2397 0 2397
STAGE 1

2356 -.2 2356

MPP - 3741
2316 0 2315.1

Mp of tool - CCL 104.9'
PERF CCL TO TS SHOOT '

Detonate 3636.1
2304-14 2.5 2301.5

02/16/2024
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State of MWest Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT - 3/—5’7/
COMPANY /7 QW%% pERMIT NO Y T7-D 73—/ F#3
FARM & WELL NO Q/,ééam / ) )
) AP DIST. & COUNTY )/ ﬁ@a/ﬂ,&%&;’,@

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION YES -, NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work j/
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste /

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15,03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght

15.05 Cement Type \

23502 Maintained Access Roads [

25301 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste ‘

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23505 No Surface or Underground Pollution

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines

16.01 Well Records on Site

16.02 Well Records Filed /
7 .05 Identification Markings ¥

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IF BE RELEASED:
SIGNED ¢ 21

DATE )7" ; A

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well.
-—*2:::;""Pt—'1ffg;7zf§;

eSSy -0i1 & Gas Division

April 2, 1986
DATE

TMS /nw

02/16/2024
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Violation

VI-27  DEPARTMENT

Date:%;? ,/9 T"é
Well 2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APL NO:_47 - N 73 /8§43
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY IAtE, “Ounty LFeiwdn

\X\&D JAN 3 1 1986 DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Well TYPE: 0il / Gas v Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
0f '"Gas'' - Production |7 Storage /,Deep___ / Shallow L’//}

LOCATION: Elevation: g?ﬁ & Watershed: 7664‘Aég£4z A 4] oo

County: ’Qg Quadrangl :_J/
WELL OPERATOR 51 Al A A DESIGNATED AGENT
Address T, Address__[%j

AW 4
The above well 1 is being posted this day of , for a
violation of Code 22B-1-7 f4%and/or Regulation , sef forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NQTICE IF NECESSARY)
Failune o Lol wﬁﬁ Bi PT
(

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until /E} \5~ 3 195>%; , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22B, Article 1.

{ Vi
0il and Gas Inspector
\

24 /4

Address

Telephone: 30%~7.3 & — y74¢

02/16/2024
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CNERGY
< raNd CAS
| Mao 12 [764
FORM 1V-30 \/ S,é- Al S A e & . : A
G Operator’s Well Number / A
1A ~ APl Well No.:_No. 47 - Q 2:3 3 _
MAR 1 8 198{0 State County Permit

STATE OF %E T VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT O OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas L/ Liquid Injection_____/ Waste disposal______ /
Underground

If “Gas’’ - Prgduction_&~ / Storage________/ Deep,
LOCATION: Elevation: } ’?/ Watershed:
Distrigt: " County:
WELL OPERATOR } ﬂ/ﬂ AL

Address
DESIGNATED AGENT:
Address:

Notice is hereby given that ?e ndersigned authorized
on M 7 19_é. —

The violatioryodelag_:liz_ﬁ_b__, heretofore found to exist on _ - G ? 10.87 zé by Form \/-27, ““Notice of
Violation””__ ¥/, Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’________ /,bf that date has not been totally abated ard i. has been deter-
mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

Foucluns 1o MM% well By P T mu b

b, 2472/

1:’ a special inspection of the above-named well

pil and gas inspector has mag

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner, or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15

days of the date of this Order. / fj /%()
ﬂ’Z/;// [ 4 7

Tk Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address: £
Address f;‘& /Q, ‘ﬂ/q—:’ -
Telephone: ﬂ 2 T e /4(

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his
designated agent.)

02/16/2024



January 31, 1986

Douglas Galloway, Escq.
Energy Unlimiteé, Inc.
Route #3, Box 316-A
Masonic Park Road

Marietta, Ohio 45750

Re: State of West Virginia
Violation No. V 86-2029

Dear Doug,

11
DINATTY
CORFORATION

4 | ESCTNED
SOALTMTYN T Or LKERGY
{g\ ' = OiL ANU GAS |
5

Y, FEB 3 1986

Enclosed you will find two (2) Violations received by us today,
Certified Mail, from Robert Lowther, Middlebourne, West Virginia.

We would appreciate your immediate attention be given this matter.

With regards,
THE BENATTY CORPORATﬂéy
g - e 74
“William E. Roll
Land Manager
WER/ms

Enclosures

L~cc: State of West Virginia

02/16/2024

P. O. Box 75 - Cambridge, Ohio 43725 - (614) 439-3109 - Telex #245 317
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oy THE
‘BZEZ;;;,M 5 L:,;?iz: DINATTY
T CORORTION

February 4, 1986 e |

State of West Virginia

Department of Mines

Division of 0il and Gas

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 253k

Re: Violation V 86-2029 - API #47-073-1843

Dear Sir,

Pleaze find enclosed, per the above Violation Notice by Mr. Robert
A. Lowther, 0il and Gas Inspector, the Completion Report on the
Allison #1, Permit No. 1843,

Should you need any additional information please feel free to
contact ounr office.

With regards,

THE BENATTY CORPORATION

S £ we

William E. Roll
Land Manager

WER/msS
Enclosure

cC:  Mr., Robert A. Lowther
Middlebourne, West Virginia

02/16/2024

P. O. Box 75 - Cambridge. Ohio 43725 - (614) 439-3109 - Telex #245 317
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THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the 4 o dayof /PPy XV , 19 X<
by and between JA@ .4 /a -717‘?’ ﬂ,’p /’/H LU/ '/791'& n{/,/v?/) uﬂ%&ﬂ ,4//,'<r 1.!)
a4/l & /‘/:/r/ - 'lrﬁ/ﬂ/AJIA,/) cx hushn wed

g 4
: parl.} .5 -«
of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and B ' (vl /e.c/ E x4 /L) gaf_ium Lo
ﬂ,ﬂmbiﬂ ; r/;) ey ﬂ/ Lo L7725 party of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hereby grants and warrants generally
the title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possession, and of sole

right to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for the sole and only purpose of operating for and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of wav and cervitndac far Y TN = g

sk 433 ree 289

into = Tas/ie ALY 19.4¢
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the 7 day of < wagr = .
Lpzef Anboers — [t of TowaZhs V. sont

by and between __;

. { ;
22 d Y ,-777/'71;/ i /{ﬁl'/fﬁx’:vl’c/ fex bus fnvd

part 4 &S
g —
= ~ '04/ }/’c‘/ﬂ -
of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and cqard yd 4%4 L2 ; P
v hereinafter called the A
Cpe24 vE/_'/éf/é; L//// ) , party of the second part, herel

; ; . ich is
Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dolla}' ($1.00) in h.and paid l‘))y the Lt:s:;i :::Ie:g:‘ tc;fgv:rl::a“y
hereby acknowled’ged and of the covenants and agreements hcrelgalfter con.tta}.lmt:)(t,e:;;isi) tg?\?iet il gl i
i il i d grants, demises and leases with cove ,.
the title to all the oil and gas 1n and under, an 1 A e ol o e sole
i that certain tract of land hereinafter des_cnbc , for the ; by
ng:;utgncgo :i‘;e:r;dagas together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structurcds, allallantthse,rd:;p}s‘,t su::;ls, psr i?/ ill -
ferle hone, telegraph ;md electric power lines, houses for gates, n_leters ?nd regul.at_ors, ?n . gf e :nd oyl iy
cgssary 4 incident to and convenient for the economic operation, mf:ludmg ?he drilling of we %her s e
lvlv‘;th the right to use free oil, gas and water for such purposes and mtﬁx the nght olf ;inel:s\é:}gafslo sk thegr gl
i t remises b, .
hereof all and any property and improvements placed or erected on the p/y-n” gy

. District,
' T H 1 in / » 7 T
as one entire get.ﬂor( ZdeM%s the premises situate oy, and Siate of West Virginia, on the waters
(—d 2

S s Y 7711 P / bounded and desW@Eﬁvmm

. vk ¥ 91 o)
goox 4993 per 290 ,,,
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the 7 =

) 4 dayof _JTaduiary 19.5<
by and between £ ¢ ¥ G(’ le/J‘JI(‘I A"M - 5/'.//0 /C 7 J—Ojjtf‘%éﬁb/ 74/// ‘ﬁi) i/;
/ / /) eire
part4'¢ <

of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and j/'?e 4 .ccj (= lrps ,Z, oAl Txoc,
Cgint ;;LL/;-, e [t £>7257

4 ‘e
/

, party of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, recei ichi
hcrc!.)y acknowlcdg.ed, and of: the covenants and agreements hereinafter c)ontained,phercbz grants anci wa::;)rtn(;fg::::lll;
t!m title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possession, and of sole
right to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for the sole and only purpose of opcra;ing for and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, drips, tanks, stations
tclcphonc,.tcl_cgraph and clectric.powcr lines, houses for gates, meters and regulators, and all other rig&g/a'h@;fﬂ@ﬁ’cﬂe;
necessary, incident to and convenient for the economic operation, including the drilling of wells, of this land for oil and gas
with the right to use free'oil, gas.and water for such purposes and with the right of removing either during or after the tcm;
hereof all a_nd any property and improvements placed or erected on the premises by Lessee; also with the right of operating
as one cnt/uc tract, or subdividing the premises situate in __ZZ<Zxr District

[t s30T County, and State of West Virginia, on the watcr;

.
of Ty pp{l/

bounded and describ&iyis Env
On the North by land/s of \7_4 Lo ) J)

On the East by lands of __. E. D /fL/p,Q;/ u&
On the South by lands of L/ é‘;/a;y / L YPoq s £

On the Weer by lands of ,") 700 A

OIL & CGAS DIVISION

‘
I
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THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the 7 -ZZ' day of j; AU R\ . 19_ £

7

D o > Z
by and between ﬁ/js‘ st ks f/’/@/é-p# //l'c’/,c' of %6 4&41 /7 ZZZ’;::.U
A o ‘, ff P ¢ (f /\ 7 .
Axd  Erl'v ﬂfgi ;Jf,/ﬂ—' #/ bS5 1) Fe

7

<

part_/ <<
of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and ;C) o o0 E)(ﬂ / Y. 7[/ P, ,-7:‘/(" -
¢ { g
ﬂ (77 bﬁ: 540  aad v Cﬂé co 37285 , party of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hereby grants and warrants generally
the title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possession, and of sole
right to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for the sole and only purpose of operating for and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, drips, tanks, stations,
telephone, telegraph and electric power lines, houses for gates, meters and regulators, and all other rights and privileges
necessary, incident to and convenient for the economic operation, including the drilling of wells, of this land for oil and gas,
with the right to use free oil, gas and water for such purposes and with the right of removing either during or after the term
hereof all and any property and improvements placed or erected on the remises by Lessee; also with the right of operating

as one entire tract, or subdividing the premises situate in el as District,
e 675 County, and State of West Virginia, on the waters

of Toxtey dqas bounded and d ﬁ,‘{g] » n
i)

7 :
G e North b Tails of . ST ekl e Bl VS ar

=D wite e

AT

On the East by lands of
On the Snuth hv lands of //U,E %1/ f /?'/,//»ofék_

e 4 Py
goox 133 pee 308
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the day of jk Ay Ry Y l9_ri?i

by and between _A.& £ L/ /F Y/ Ebﬂ/ﬁw;‘ue[ﬁ@/'ﬂ oL J O p /A c?

7_2_*0

(z"A) i.r'[ XS ] i
A §

. part_l_(cé‘___
of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and /Bey wod £ x 47 /0(’/} 7/1 v Tw@.
y -

ﬂ, £ 171 b/é/ n’;/ e > vﬁél £ f/ 372 5~ party of the second %art, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of which is
herel?y acknowledg.ed, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hereby grants anci warrants generally
tpe title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possession, and of sole
right to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for the sole and only purpose of opera’ting for and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, drips, tanks, stations
telephone,_telggraph and electric power lines, houses for gates, meters and regulators, and all other righ;s and ’privilege;
necessary, incident to and convenient for the economic operation, including the drilling of wells, of this land for oil and gas
with the right to use free oil, gas and water for such purposes and with the right of removing either during or after the tem;
hereof all and any property and improvements placed or erected on the premises by Lessee; also with the right of operating

as one c/npti;c tract, or subdividing the premises situate in Ao r District
LS 3T S : County, and State of West Virginia, on the waters
of fﬂéﬁ'e’»/y ecn” bounded and @i&ﬁ&g’(—ﬂ
On the North by lands of _ ~TX . 72 y o A @lh
= iTK = o s

ghof 133 1 305

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the 74 = day of LU ELY 195 7
+ ’ (I 4

by and between AU(‘/’/(‘; /{/; éa//e1/7/,/7:/1 of —f;{/)?///ﬂl/ /////';vu)
{L()I"[’J/l)) . \ .

02/16/2024

‘
partze.s

of}c first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and M ;)/a;; ,gg:;[mL LA
2221 bc:dfz Lbiop , par/

y of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Doll i
§ ar ($1.00) in hand oaid by the Lessee, recei hic
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hexchz gmnlsﬁand' warcrlxl::n(;rg:ll\:t:lll;

th‘ li”c to ﬂ" th 0" ﬂnd gﬂ ‘n ar I T S ¢ d cases w ove S ' S l
S ‘d llnd{' ilnd ants d lni\(‘g ¢ ¢ 5 Wi > i 3 i 'l i
”l‘h' o P Y ”l’[' St ‘I” e '\1‘ !I.‘ A '.’g-" » :.‘k.' p .. : .t‘ﬁn \ l “d.’ .“\ "h‘( n‘dnt.‘ (8] (ll"(" 0.,\‘(‘\\](\", illl(l 0 .\()IC
Ye s | 0O veo volp g oy r t! | 1



800K JLod PACEJIL

bor 2 3
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the 7 — day of T /2 Wik y , 19_X%°
by and between j_u i c(l.l/,tu ‘A-’O‘/UQ_M - / A eiw. o f Tn,q/ : 7 ! <n

Basd //// BB h / ’/m,;;] e g4

part_s &<
of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and 736/},{4-[ Ex/z/) Joxn 1('/‘114) 71’ [
ﬂ Binhr ;‘a/To = 105 L0 £33 T2 , party of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hereby grants and warrants generally
the title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possession, and of sole
right to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for the sole and only purpose of operating for and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, drips, tanks, stations,
telephone, telegraph and electric power lines, houses for gates, meters and regulators, and all other rights and privileges
necessary, incident to and convenient for the economic operation, including the drilling of wells, of this land for oil and gas,
with the right to use free oil, gas and water for such purposes and with the right of removing either during or after the term
hereof all and any property and improvements placed or erected on the premises by Lessee; also with the right of operating
as one en;t'}c tract, or subdividing the premises situate in /Mcz(/r,o/ District,

£ YedSon/Ts County, and State of West Virginia, on the waters

of__Tuetbey Rud bounded and descrj @Eﬁv

/ f
On the North by lands of TAL . Try/loe

On the East by lands of LD, (e TR

On the South by lands of _ LU E Lt/ o # 2 Yokl wale S s

On the West by lands of \Z BoM OIL & GAS DIVISION
Containing s /- DEI?C-ES, GiordVal NES
reserving, however, Zo-o feet from the = . S77 2 building now on the premises,

on which no well shall be drilled by either party except by mutual consent.

ALY 2 ,.
soox 493 ree 014 & E | o
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into the == day of + it 4»? /4 - 19
. e ;
by and between (277 = < //2’,- rhe77 — / Lo 0L T o/ 274 an/ /4//_%4/ /)
- 6/-’/7

G
part /e.s
of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and &42/ sl )«/pé,e/¢7, . P =7 W
C?//V/ Sz, e £, / o , party of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.
4

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hereby grants and warrants generally
the title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possessmn,.and of sole
right to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for.the ‘sole and only purpose of. operating for. and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, dr.lps, tanks, stations,
telephone, telegraph and electric power lines, houses for gates, meters .and regul.at.ors, and all othe{ rights and.prmlegs
necessary, incident to and convenient for the economic operation, including }he drilling of.well§, of this }and for oil and gas,
with the right to use free oil, gas and water for such purposes and with the nght of removing enher. during or after the term
hereof all and any property and improvements placed or erected on the premises by Lessee; also with the right of operating

as one entire tract, or subdividing the premises situate in NS T aa S District,
()t s T 5 County, and State of West Virginia, on the waters
ofTzokmy Blead bounded and desﬁﬁ@ \‘7 E n
’ % / .
On the North b/lands of v I /4/ y o ﬁu 3}
On the East by lands of ﬁ ZJQﬂZ/ LAY 7 4 4984
On the South by lands of _Z£Z & é%/ ,4 Y j/ﬁ/‘dm‘ S & GAS DIVISTON
On the West by lands of D T2 s
/- D,
Containing 7t DE Emm&,
reserving, however, 200 feet from the _ X ST e o building__ now on the premises,

on which no well shall be drilled by either party except by mutual consent,,

oE )
To have and to hold unto and for the use of the Lessee for the term of & years from th:s' date, and as long
thereafter as the said land is operated by the Lessee in the search for or production of oil or gas, with the extension of
term by payment of rentals as hereinafter set forth,

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMISES the said Lessee covenants and agrees: 1st — 'To deliver to the credit
.

f the 1 ecsor, ‘ helre or assiens, free of cost, in the pipe line to which said Lessee may connect its wells,



Assignmeht Qil and Gas Lease

» s .
Wbereas, On the__Seventh day of January , 1984 a certain ofl and gas mining lease was
made and entered into by and between Dessie Allisaon, R21ph T. Allicson & Margérpf Allison
His Wife. and the other Jonathan Allison Heirs as set forth inm the

Supplemental Certificate of Title Dated May 1 1984 Lessor.
and Beard Exploration Inc. Cambridge Ohio 43725

Lessee.
sovering the Tolowing described land in the county of Pleasants,™ Nistrict of McKim
and State of__West Virginia — towit: Bounded and described as follows.

On the East by lands of B. D. Ward

On the North by lands of J.L. Tayior
, NECEIVE])

On the South by lands of W. E. Eddy and R. Varner Ay 3 1 184
On the West by lands of D'_ Boley ol & GAS DIVISION

Containing 76 Acres, more or less DEPT- OF N“NES

The lease is shown in attached platt.

Said lease being recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of said County, in Liber. 193 Page _291-—
and 293—296—299—302—305—308—311—314 and 317. - ;
WHEREAS, The said lease ___ and all rights thereunder or incident thereto are now owned by
Beard Exploration Inc. 60437 Stewart Road, Cambridge, Ohio 43725

NOW THEREFORE, For and in consideration of one dollar (and other good and valuable considerations), the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, the present owner_s— of the said lease_____ and all rights thereunder o1
incident thereto, do_€S__ hereby bargain, sell, transfer, assign and convey seventy five percent (75%)
of the right, title and interest of the original lessee and present owner.S_____ in and to said lease and rights thereunder

insofar as it covers the above described lease.

together with all personal property used or obtained in connection therewith unto The Benatty Corporation
P.0O.Box 75, Cambridge, Ohio 43725

and its heirs, successors and assigns.
And for the same consideration, the undersigned for. them and _their heirs, successors and
representatives dees covenant with the said assignee, —_their heirs, successors or assigns that they

the lawful owners_ of the sald lease _ and rights and interests thereunder and of the personal pfoperty thereon or used in

connection therewith; that the undersigned haS_ good right and authority to sell and convey the same, and that the said
and clear from all liens and encumbrances, and that all rentals and royalties due and

rights, interest and property are free
e been duly per-

payable thereunder have been duly paid, and all conditions necessary to keep the same in_full force havi
formed; and that the assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming

or to claim same. :
mwrmmSW}!EREDF.meundax&nedoww_mdmnor_hﬁ_dgnedmdnaled this instrument this

21st day of May L1884
BEARD EXPLORATION, INC. (SEAL)
02/16/2024(SEAL)
X =) ) (SEAL)

Brény/gphshadﬁen, Presidentgpay,
ST Al e o2 (SEAL)
7

.
S A
: c’
Fred B//Schmlbt, Secretdry/gean) °
J Treasurer




' OIL AND GAS LEASE

" soc 133 pie 207

AN AGREEMENT MADE THIS___ 7 %4 day of _Tauwemey 1984 .
between __DJe ss'e.  Hlicor  Knlph T Allisosd  Madhns o3 1U)s 0w, hia wi Fe
of ive /L Mok ' __County of _ /e Ism ok £

and State of =</ Z'&/gflgzé Lessor, and Beqe d E%ﬂjwe'

of C’ggée ;#e State of AP Lessee

WITNESSETH: That the Lessor, in consideration of }."uc /‘5;«?/ Dollars, -
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of other valuable consideration
does hereby demise and grant unto the lessee & i heirs, or
assigns, all the oil and gas in and under the following described tract of land,
and also the said tract of land for the purpose and with the exclusive right of
operating thereon for said oil and gas, together with the right-of-way, the right
to lay pipes over; and to use water from sald premises, and also th: right te
erect, or remove,,at-any time, all proper laced there by the lessee, which
acﬁ%ﬁnd*ﬁgituated in M’/(;F':h pﬁz ,e:'(-y( of Pleasants  County and
- State of éQe§£ Vieoiyv'n and bounded and described as follows, to-wit; .
TTHERGCH* S To Rrarevid PR PERTF ProacCld on ThE P QP& S £ i‘/: [5{:‘1;_& é}ﬂfi_.j;g;z""”/-’ HYEPER
North by lands of T, L. 7x4yv/se il et | il ’
East by lands of B A WhEd <& Togke, Koo KBd.

South by lands of == L Varver
West by lands of v ‘doe KA.
containing 7 & acres, more or lesds,

To have and to hold the same unto the lessee ﬂ;"a heirs and assigns for
the terms and period of gye years from the date hereof, and as much lopger as oil
or gas is found in paying quantities thereon, yielding and paying to the lessor the

Vg part of all the oil produced and saved from the premises, delivered
free of ‘expense into tanks or pipe lines to the lessor's credit, and should any well
produce gas in sufficient quanities to justify the marketing, the lessor shall be
paid at the rate of \/ & as long as the gas therefrom is
sold. i

In case no well shall be commenced on the above described premises within
Ave (J) yeprw  from the date hereof, this lease shall become null and void
and without/any further effect whatever, P~£ Lo&LL Crtlc ok O Vo TALS 7’/"”‘°al°/:14-4’!’ -

Lessee agrees to pay the Lessor a rental of $ 4, & Pece gree %
Payments from the product marketd from said prémises, to be made within sixty days

after commencing to market the gas or oil therefrom as aforesaid and to be paid each g
month thereafter, ZAVAd ASSIG W pEn[> OF THAIS LEASE T2 NOFL srnn) 016 AVDEHS i/l o il

AIAFETHIC AEASE VG LL A VD VeorD

AND IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that the lessor, in consideration ©of the agreements
of the lessee herein contained, agreed that the lessee, his heirs or assigns, may
at any time surrender up this lease, by delivering same back to the lessor, his
heirs or assigns, endorsed with a surrender thereof, signed by him, and forever
discharged and released from all moneys due or to become due and from all obligat-
ions accrued or to accrue under this lease, and thereupon this lease shall be and
remain null and void, and of no further effect, and whatever moneys shall have been
received by the lessor herein shall be retained by him. Lo Cor e H (A
We PAVLL (76 &1 Th i1t 205 ST S EXSUZ a6 BGripis &/ clt el <Al & JGLA Cohs ™

¥ ves ' e plow depts.
/) Betrcve Fxee of cost 200 6c0 e LA

of%ﬂ; pPew YeRR As Josa 2 Sid Lfetice 18 da -)[aﬂg_g_ng.sfc
. = ay - ] & =

lwt;’j" o £ -, O
O /9cc: de wp op PRer 505

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sdid parties have hereunto set their hands and seals,
the day and yesr first ahove writtan,

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of
/ WITNESS:

'Z”ﬂ’r f'})“x/iW X '%A/Lv( /Z‘{ZM (SEALY
3l el A (SEAL)
e Bk Tt ¢ [ 5 - - o £ W i A:j'F-;EAL)
E@EW@ ffret 2 ealibtiban

MAY 3 1 1924

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES




8,640

LATITUDE 39°22'30"

ALLISON LEAS/E@ WELL NO

e/c .
/ /
/s ,/N38E |
Y 3|e.45\34os

] \\ 330
\ ////. 50E , K
O & i 219.45 TAYLOR
N E8Ed T Aeie 5255
¥ . ' -
\\%\./ 330 R ,/’/ 2
\\\\ "~ RAILROAD ™~
Vg . SPIKE IN ROAD ©
VA \ S89W 1419 o
EDDY \ N / [ ®
oy / NIIE W
% Bo s WS
\ | J . !
s . | e e
LT I S8 Wi / /. Q
O L l 123.751 N46E, 2
_______ ~ N ~. ,379.5 ©
N~ S67 .E \ // -
e 132
S Y‘?ZE ,
NN
N68W i \\\
1650 o 5 596 WARD
AN
A
EDDY \ WELL NO.IQ
= o v\
= /N
N22 E
o ]
1 ./(’ II 201.3
/| h
/ S 30-26E
i 1107.98
s
/ \
VARNER SIHE
NE6BW _, #20.75
1617 1
NOTE: NO PERMITTED WELLS 5
SHOWN WITHIN 1200 ; ‘gé:,’;‘éofND
! | ROAD
REFERENCES ro
76 ACRESE TOTAL L
95.58'30"
WELL WHITE OAK
NO. |
S23-38E
142.36 e
VIRGINIA PINE 1" = 200" EETN
FILE NO. 13 - 40 I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT " OO e, T, B,
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 2 X TNCENGE e T R
scaLg _|'=500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE | o g
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- : 3.5
ACCURACY _1/200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- |- . < iz oe
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. . R G .
ELEVATION _TOP_OF KNOB (SIGNED) oy rememnt G
ELEV. 1074 677 g Oh IS o8
V. 10 R.P.E. L.L.S. PLACE-SEAL MERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE MAY |5 ,19_84
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 4] - 073 — /843
(8-78) STATE COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL _GAS X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,"”) PRODU(;T'ION_X_STORAGE_DEEP_S'HALLOW_X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION__ 858  WATER SHED_TURKEY RUN
DISTRICT __McKIM COUNTY _PLEASANTS
QUADRANGLE SHULTZ 7.5
SURFACE OWNER _CHARLES DAVIS, et. ux. ACREAGE __76 —
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _DESSIE M. ALLISON, et. al. LEASE ACREAGE___76_(02/16/2024
LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX _CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON _ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION. _ . _MARCLLLUS __ ESTIMATED DEPTH 5050’ »
WELL OPERATO" 58&1@1\"1 Core. - ESIGNATED AGENT_JERRY TOWNSEND
ADDRESS O Box 2K _____ADDRESS 5th & GREEN ST.

C AaMBRIDCE, &Y 1713212_.5 PARKERSBURG, WV 2610l

e B 2OA




1) Date: 19

FORM 1V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If‘“Gas”,Production ___~ / Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name
Address Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Prill: & -/ Prill deeper_.. -/ Rednll =/ : Stmulate

Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation_______ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet Tk DIVlS‘ON
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet. CIL & GAS

14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes = F'{Jﬂo OE il D Es

15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

MAY & 1 TIS4

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermedi;
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection’’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form 1V-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those

materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)

NAME: K%avéa 5 Da/&t;/ Bane: o
: (

By (Signgtu )

Date:
Its Date.

02/16/2024

Surface Owner



FORM 1V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

“(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

‘“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

02/10/R084
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Date February 19, 1986

Operator's
Stade of Fest Pirginia Well No. #1
Farm Allison
FEB 2 198 1?%dem:rd of Alinies
" : FEB @il und Gas @muhm API No. 47 = 073 - 1843°

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAI, CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gasx % f quu.ld Injection / Waste Disposal [/
(If "Gas,™ Production X 1 X / Underground ¢ Storage  / Deep X / Shallow e

IOCATION: Elevation: 858 Watershed Turkey Run 0-57-F-1 .
‘District: McKim County Pleasants Quadrangle  Schultz

QOMPANY Benatty Corp.

ADDRESS__ P.0, Box 75, Cembridge, Ohio Caging |Used in | refr |Coent
. i
DESI@NATED AGENT Gerald Townsend "I‘ubing Drilling|in well | Cu. \f}g.
ADDRESS 5th & Green St., Parkersburg, W. Va. Size
SURFACE OWNER  Charles Davis égr‘é?
ADDRESS _ St, Marys, W. Va. 13-10"
NNER  Al1li Heirs :
e T = = 9 5/8 210" 210" | 75 &
ADDRESS St. Marys, W. Va. 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Robert 5 1800" 1800" E50 i
Lowther ADDRESS Middlebourn, W. Va, 5 1/2
PERMIT 1ISSUED
5/31/84, 1/2 4077 4077 225 sx
DRILLING QOMYENCED 6/8/84, 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 6/14/84 5
IF APPLICABRIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HJOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERYMISSICN OBTAINED used
N N/A
GBEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Marcellous Depth 4100 fect V
Depth of campleted well 4100 feet Rotary. X / Cable Tools . ﬁ
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 150 feet; Salt 1350 feet '
. Coal seam depths: None found Is coal being min=d in the area? No V\
OPEN Y1LOW DATA B
Producing fonnation_Speechly-Balltown - ' Pay zone depth 3746 feet (O
Gas: Initial open flow 238 Mcf/d .0il: Initial open flow trace BH1/4 F
Final open flow 238 Mcf/d Final open flow ‘trace pbl/4d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 72 houtrs
Static rock pressure 50 _p&g\surface reasurenent) after 72 hours shut in

(If applicable due to multiple completion--) ) 02/16/2024
Second producing fammation __Pay zone depth foot
Gas: Initial open flpw Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow nbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow 1) /d
Timz of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure _psig(surface measurenent) after hours shut in

(Contirze on reverse eofde)



FORM AV-3O
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

L WS

-

2304-2314 40 shots 12.37" penatration
2990-3000 40 shots 12.37" penatration
3506-3516 40 shots 12.37" penatration
3668-3678 40 shots  7.52" penatration
3736-3746 40 shots  8,52" penatration
WELL 10G
REMARKS
FORMATION QOOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indic&tion of all 4
: and salt water, coal, oil and
BIG LIME 1573 1638 .
BIG INJUN 1724 1805
SQUAW 1826 1841
BEREA (Equivalent) 2194 2202
GORDON SILTSTONE 2585 2593 -

T s

0-100
100-200
200-380
380-402
402-942
942-950
950-1120

1120-1138
1138-1220
1220-1243
1243-1348
1348-1402
1402-1510
1510-1532
1532-1573
1573-1638
1638-1724
1724-1805
1805-1826
1826-1841
1841-2194
2194-2202
2202-2585
2585-2593
2593-3660
3660-3700

31089=T7, D;

Soil
Shale

41 32

Shale Gray

Sand
Siltstone
Sandstone
Shale
Sand
Shale
Sand
Siltstone
Sand
Shale
Sand
Shale
Limestone
Shale
Sand "Big
Shale

"Big Lime"

Injun"

Sand "Squaw"

Shale
Sand
Shale
Siltstone
Shale
Siltstone
Shale

"Berea"

"Gordon"

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Benatty Corp.

Well Operator

(335 M &ozm 6/2024

Kote: Regulation 2.02(1) provides ag-}blloms:

"The term 'log!' or 'well log!
detarled geological record of

57
& 8.

[

shall mean a systematic

a9 i °f all formations, including
» Cievintered tn the &illing of a well, ™
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DATE May 12, 1984
WELL NO. Allison #1

Stre of Best Hirgmiza arz 0. 47 -073 -/893

Beparimend of Hines
®i und Gas Biision

CONSTRUCTICON AND RECIAMATION PLAN

OOMPANY NAME SENRBIT Y COR L.

DESIGNATED AGENT Jerry Townsend

Address RO . fox s, Cambridge, OH 43725 Address 5th & Green St. Parkersburg, WV 2610

Telephone ¢gyv — 4394-3109
LANDOWNER _Charles Cavis
Revegetation to be carried out by

Beard Exploration Inc.

Telephone 3(14-422-5449
SOIL CONS, DISTRICT Upper Chio

(Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by

Cher O

SCD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan:

s e e

ACCESS ROAD
Structire  Draingge Ditch ‘ (a)

Spacing . N/A
Page Ref. Manual 2-12

Structure  Cross Drain (B)

Spacing 210!
Page Ref. Manual 2-1

Structure  Foad Culvert (C)
Spacing
Page Ref. Manual 2-7

one 16"

LOCATION MAY 2 1 1084
strudture  Diversion Ditch O'- & GAgPIVISIO
Material _ Farthen DEPT. oF MINI

Page Ref. Manual ?2-12

Structure  Sediment Barrier (2)

Material Loas & Brush

Page Ref. Mamual 2-16

Structure (3)

Material

Page Ref. Marmal

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area Iy [I ZXRXXXK DO T —
Lime Tans/acre Lime Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 ar equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay 2 Tans/acre Mulch Tons/acre
Seed* KY-31 40 1bs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Redtop 5 lbs/acre 1bs/acre
1bs/acre 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, tre
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

& w mys A A
_______ . “vailngl\

oOr One ZoWLNg Seqsdn.

-

necessary for commtnTs.

foil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

LV PRTF4RzD =¥ Smith Land Survex@gq@gg%

A722222 111 South Street

Glenville, WV 26351

o5z No.  304-462-5634
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Form 26
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. =i ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
R T S N L R O e S S e R B AR R T S P 2 o —
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
S e B T A s e e e e =
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
e 02/16/2024

DISTRISY WELL INSPECT

B *dWW DIHANDOIOL TIATOANT
QNEDIT JO NOIIDES Xd0OQICHd ¥0 HOWLIV

(18-8 AX)



TP T oo s
: OIL AND L‘:A.: -LRGY Date:JML%_ﬁL
FORM IV-31 ‘/ ? é g 0;? Operator’s /
9-83 e Well Number
APIWellNo.: _47 - D73 - |F LS
State County Permit

AR 1 8 1986

STWST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ,K)IL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas, l/ Liquid Injection___/ Waste disposal_____ /

’/ Underground
If ““Gas’’ - Pr?ucgon_/ Storage________/ Deep
LOCATION: Elevatlon S/ Watershed:
County: J

DESIGNATED AGENT

WELL OPERATOR
Address Address
Notice is hereb given that undermgned authorized oil and gas inspector made a’ special inspection of the above named well

on. PRt 1
The violation of Code §Mheretofore found to exist on , 19 é , by Form IV-27, “’Notice

of Violation”’ Form IV-28, ““Imminent Danger Order’’___/ of that dafe has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may
resume operations.

il fused Hao s il

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

agent.

- il as/lhspector

LB 26/
Il wzz 75047 L

Address

02/16/2024






" RECEIVED 227

V| -2DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Date: %ﬂ &9 Z Egé
Well : /

OIL AND GAS
& STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA API NO: 47 - D73 /&43
: State Count Permit
o DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 4 :
ISAN 3 1 1986
Q : DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
\X\XB NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Well TYPE: 0il / Gas_ &~ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
Of '"Gas'' - Production L//7/Storage / Deep / Shallow &—7
yIey Sl
LOCATION: Elevation:é/ 6;' Watershed: Je
5 ;i 1

Quadrang

Address
LA AU r 6249/29//
The above we/l is being posted this 819 day of /A 4 / 2 19g2§ for a
;
violation of Code 22B- 1 dfor Regulation. ...+ { forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE QF THIS NOTICE JF NECESS RY
Fagloct Ao Gl7 Gigs

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until }F: é;- . 19§2£ , to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22B, Article 1.

Address

0il and Gas Inspector

W la,  R¢/49

Telephone: 30 é(‘ 7\5\59" 6(7é¢
02/16/2024







() SQ '(QILSZ/ 3

Vuolatnon ‘k:IEI‘IIEIJ’
3
vi-27 ARTMENT OF ENERGY Date: 29 ,/? 4
on'ANE'GAs : Well / ¢
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APl NO: 47 - NT73 /9¢3
o0 ik A DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY SAL tounty JIR(ine
\/\4 N 31 1986 DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Well TYPE: 0il /. Gak Vb guid i eut Ton / Waste Dlsposal /
0f '"'Gas'' - Production |7 Storage /,Deep__ / Shallow Z/’/}
LOCATION: Elevation:‘giﬁ & Watershed: A (4] el

U' Quadra|:1 1

DESIGNATED AGENT
Address 7 r9 001

The above well 1 is being posted this for a
violation of Code 22B-1-7 f4and/or Regulation , sef forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

FWAMM% PP I usides

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well erator or his designated agent.
j > lS?ﬁ , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22B, Article 1. W

0il and Inspector

You are hereby granted until

Address

24 /4

Telephone: 304758 = Y7L &
02/16/2024







(S L= 1R Rl

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. D 7\3/’/ ?y\? Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING i
Compnny_ﬁ/iﬂ//l/a_%ﬂ Covn "waing'® | omiiiing el raerERs
G /
Addrcss.eéa.ém M[ O S
i 16 Kind of Packer______
Farm 0 ! / W
l =
: T
Well No 10 | Size of — =~
A ~
District. mtz/\/l/ﬂ/l County. 8V
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
éo ) 6 3/16.
Drilling completed / ’f P 6/ Total depth__—______—
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ______
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Liowox Yise S
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., lstu24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
ECEIVE]
JUN 18 1084 )
QA 3 /[/ 75;,5/ OIL & GAS DIVISION ]/
it 1Y ] ’
7 e DEPT. or MINES SO BT




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS_
FARM +——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used___

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
N
PLUGS USED AND DEPTN PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THNICKNESS wooD-8I28 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siXE LosT
w

Drillers' Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

02/16/2024

DISTRICY WELL INSPECTO®



47

DATE May 12, 1984

WELL No. Allison #1

Strde of ﬂzsi Hirginta 2ar1 0. 47 -073 -/893
Bepartment of Hines
®i und Gas Bivision

Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

QONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATICON PLAN

OCOMPANY NAME SENRBIT Y COR £. DESIGNATED AGENT Jerry Townsend
Address RO . Box s ., Cambridge, OH 43725 2Address 5th & Green St. Parkersburg, WV 2610
Telephone g/y — Y39-3109 Telephane 3(4-422-5449

LANDOWNER Charles Cavis SOIL CONS, DISTRICT Upper Chio
Revegetation to be carried out by Beard Exploration Inc.

e &/ .

5/ 5o

g %@ i RECEIVE

/‘V r" .l }3};

(Agent)
SCD. All corrections

This plan has been reviewed by
and additions became a part of this plan:

ACCESS ROAD
Structwre  Drainage Ditch a) Strudture  Diversion Dit%g%-_];i@/\&})lwswr
Spacing . N/A Material Earthen + OF MINL
Page Ref. Marmual 2-1?2 Page Ref. Manual 2-12
Structure  (Cross Drain (B) Structure _ Sediment Barrier (2)
Spacing 210 Material Logs & Brush
Page Ref. Manual 2-1 Page Ref. Marual 2-16
Structure Foad Culvert (C) Structure (3)
Spacing one 16" Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-7 Page Ref. Mamal
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.
REVEGETATTION
Treatment Area Iy [] ZRAAXONX XD T —
Lime Tans /acre Lime Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 ar correct to pH
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or egquivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre Malch Tans/acre
Seed* KY-31 40 1bs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Redtop 5 1lbs/acre 1bs/acre
lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch,
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

“ Iy ey
PESUCET  LQME W NN

- -..n—oca- 3

b“
For one ::*,:.‘..V... seasan.
ctach separate sheeTs 28

necessaxy ‘OI' corTiENTS.

trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Z¥ Smith Land Surveyé%q:]@2924

111 South Street

Glenville., WV 26351
304-462-5634
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